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Tesco Tokens

You are now able to collect the
blue tokens and donate to Little
Ladybirds@ Bro Famau in
Rhuthin Tesco.

Please ask friends and families
if they can do the same!
Any grants received will be used
to enhance the outside learning
environment.

Thank you all for your support!

Swimming
Years 3 and 4

Years 3 and 4 are swimming this
term. We kindly ask for a
contribution towards the cost of the
bus. This will be put on
ParentPay.

At the moment only a few parents
are contributing. This means that
the school is having to heavily
subsidise the transport costs.

We thank you in anticipation of
your ongoing support.




Toddler Group

A toddler group is held in Llanferres
between 9.15am - 11.30am every
Monday.

All parents/carers welcome

Bikeablity
Year 6

Year 6 will be taking part in
Bikeablity on Monday June 20"
and Tuesday June 21°.

ALDI
Parents have been very supportive
in donating items for our Forest
School and the area is developing
well. Miss Wray is so grateful.
At the moment, ALDI stores are
selling children’s items for the
garden. If anyone would like to
purchase and donate any of the
following it would be greatly
appreciated!

brushes
rake
spades
wheelbarrow
loppers

e secateurs
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Teulu Cymru:support for
families in Wales

Teulu Cymru website provides
information about:

childcare and local family support

parenting tips and advice
family finances

https://www.qgov.wales/teulu-cymru
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https://www.gov.wales/teulu-cymru#childcarefamilysupport
https://www.gov.wales/teulu-cymru#parentingtipsadvice
https://www.gov.wales/teulu-cymru#familyfinances

You can now follow us on

facebook

Dates for the Diary

29.4.24 Year 3 and 4 Music experience

1.5.24 PC Llinos

2.5.24 Elections - Llanferres Village Hall EY to
bring packed lunch

7.5.24 Bank Holiday

20.5.24 Bikeability Year 6

21.5.24 Bikeability Year 6

22.6.24 Sports Day (First Date) Llanferres

23.5.24 Sports Day (Reserve Date)lLlanferres

11.6.24 TATA steel Triathlon - Juniors

14.6.24 INSET day

19.6.24 Vale of Clwyd - Cricket Festival

3.7.24 Reports out

5.7.24 Moving up day

18.7.24 School closes




School term dates

2023 to 2024 — subject to change

Autumn term

e Starts: Friday 1 September 2023
e Ends: Friday 22 December 2023
e Autumn half term: Monday 30 October 2023 to Friday 3 November 2023
¢ Christmas holiday: Monday 25 December 2023 to Friday 5 January 2024

Spring term

e Starts: Monday 8 January 2024

e Ends: Friday 22 March 2024

¢ Spring half term: Monday 12 February 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024
e Easter holiday: Monday 25 March 2024 to Friday 5 April 2024

Summer term

e Starts: Monday 8 April 2024

e Ends: Friday 19 July 2024

e Early May bank holiday: Monday 6 May 2024

e Summer half term: Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024

Staff Training Days

e 1 September 2023

e 22 December 2023

e 8 January 2024

e 8 April 2024

e 14 June 2024 (Primary schools only)
e 19 July 2024




